CTG Power Systems Intnl., LLC   |   401 East Jackson St., Ste. 2340-F12, Tampa, Florida 33602 USA
Corp. (813) 920-3500   |   Direct (813) 535-7771   |   WhatsApp (813) 918-0762   |   Sales@CTGPowerSystems.com   |   www.CTGPowerSystems.com
|   Page 1
Equipment Spec & Sales Sheet
CTG File Ref 62-2040
Siemens Energy 3AP1 DT 72.5 kV SF6 Dead Tank Circuit Breakers
Unused Surplus | Quantity 3 |  In stock, Des Moines, Iowa, USA  |  Sold as-is, where-is
Executive Summary

Key Specifications (Per Unit, Verified)
Manufacturer Siemens Energy
Type designation 3AP1 DT 72.5 kV
Product standards IEC 62271-100 / IEEE
C37.09
Configuration Outdoor, SF6, dead
tank, 3-pole gang-op
Rated voltage (Ur) 72.5 kV
Rated frequency (fr) 60 Hz
Rated normal current (Ir) 2,000 A
Short-circuit breaking current
(Isc) 40 kA symmetrical
DC time constant 45 ms
DC component of short-circuit 45 %
First-pole-to-clear factor (kpp) 1.3
Rated duration of short-circuit
(tk) 1 s
Lightning impulse withstand,
BIL (Up) 325 kV peak
Power-frequency withstand, 1
min (Ud)
140 kV (gnd and open
gap)
Rated operating sequence O - 0.3 s - CO - 15 s -
CO
Line-charging breaking current
(Il) 10 A
Cable-charging breaking current
(Ic) 125 A
Minimum specific creepage 31 mm/kV (phase-to-
phase)
Prototype main-circuit
resistance 80 micro-ohm
SF6 rated filling pressure (+20
C)
0.60 MPa (6.0 bar / 87.5
psig)
SF6 alarm / signal-loss (+20 C) 0.52 MPa
SF6 general lockout (+20 C) 0.50 MPa
Total SF6 charge per unit 13.7 kg
Operating mechanism Spring charged (FA-2),
3-pole
Control / motor voltage 125 VDC
Heater voltage 120 VAC
Seismic qualification AF5 (0.5 g)
Total mass of circuit breaker 1,670 kg per unit
Verified against the Siemens factory nameplates
Unit Identification
Unit Serial Number Date of Manufacture
1 97230024 April 2024
2 97230025 April 2024
3 97240007 October 2024
CTG Power Systems Intnl., LLC   |   401 East Jackson St., Ste. 2340-F12, Tampa, Florida 33602 USA
Corp. (813) 920-3500   |   Direct (813) 535-7771   |   WhatsApp (813) 918-0762   |   Sales@CTGPowerSystems.com   |   www.CTGPowerSystems.com